
REGULATION OF IMPORTS AND EXPORTS ACT
(CHAPTER 272A, SECTION 3)

REGULATION OF IMPORTS AND EXPORTS (PRESCRIBED
AGREEMENTS) REGULATIONS

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS
Regulation

1. Citation
2. Prescribed agreements

The Schedule

[1st January 2004]

Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Regulation of Imports and
Exports (Prescribed Agreements) Regulations.

Prescribed agreements

2. The agreements specified in Parts I and II of the Schedule are
prescribed agreements for the purposes of sections 28A(3) and
31(1)(x) of the Act, respectively.

[S 38/2015 wef 01/04/2014]

THE SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

PART I

PRESCRIBED AGREEMENTS FOR PURPOSE OF SECTION 28A(3) OFACT

1. United States-Singapore Free Trade Agreement.

2. India-Singapore Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement.

[S 495/2005 wef 01/08/2005]

Regulation of Imports and
Exports (Prescribed Agreements)

RegulationsCAP. 272A, Rg 7] [2004 Ed. p. 1

Informal Consolidation – version in force from 1/4/2014



THE SCHEDULE — continued

PART II

PRESCRIBED AGREEMENTS FOR PURPOSE OF SECTION 31(1)(X) OF
ACT

1. United States-Singapore Free Trade Agreement.

[S 543/2005 wef 01/08/2005]

2. India-Singapore Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement.

[S 543/2005 wef 01/08/2005]

[G.N. No. S 631/2003]

Regulation of Imports and
Exports (Prescribed Agreements)

Regulationsp. 2 2004 Ed.] [CAP. 272A, Rg 7

Informal Consolidation – version in force from 1/4/2014



LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

REGULATION OF IMPORTS AND EXPORTS (PRESCRIBED
AGREEMENTS) REGULATIONS

(CHAPTER 272A, RG 7)

This Legislative History is provided for the convenience of users of the
Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed Agreements) Regulations. It is not
part of these Regulations.

1. G. N. No. S 631/2003 — Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed
Agreements) Regulations 2003

Date of commencement : 1 January 2004

2. 2004 Revised Edition — Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed
Agreements) Regulations

Date of operation : 30 September 2004

3. G. N. No. S 495/2005 — Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed
Agreements) (Amendment) Regulations 2005

Date of commencement : 1 August 2005

4. G. N. No. S 543/2005 — Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed
Agreements) (Amendment No. 2) Regulations
2005

Date of commencement : 1 August 2005

5. G.N. No. S 38/2015 — Regulation of Imports and Exports (Prescribed
Agreements) (Amendment) Regulations 2015

Date of commencement : 1 April 2014

Informal Consolidation – version in force from 1/4/2014


	1. Citation
	2. Prescribed agreements
	THE SCHEDULE
	LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

